
EDCMC Preferred Vendors List 2023-2025

Company POC Type of Service Work Number Email Work Address Website

Accounting Services

Applegate & Company CPAs Blake Applegate General Accounting 219-871-7880 blake@applecpa.com 1421 S Woodland Ave, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.applecpa.com

Chambers of Commerce/ Non-Profits

Center of Workforce Innovation Lisa Daughtery Non- Profit/Workforce Development 219-462-2940 ldaugherty@cwicorp.com 2804 Boilermaker Ct, Suite E, Valparaiso, IN 46383 www.cwicorp.com

Michigan City Chamber of Commerce Kurt Gillins Non- Profit/Business Services 219-874-6221 kgillins@mcachamber.com 200 E. Michigan Blvd., Michigan City, IN 46360 www.mcachamber.com

Unity Foundation of La Porte County Shannon Walker Non-Profit/Grants & Scholarships 219-879-0327 swalker@uflc.net 422 Franklin St, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.uflc.net

Consultants/Engineering/Environmental Architects

American Structurepoint Michele Collins Architecture/Engineering 574-287-2231 registrar@structurepoint.com 9025 River Road, Suite 200, Indianapolis IN 46256 http://www.structurepoint.com/

BCA Environmental Consultants Len Hinrich Environmental Consulting/Testing 317-749-0054 lhinrichs@bcaconsultants.com 7202 E. 87th Street, Suite 110, Indianapolis, IN 46256 https://bcaconsultants.com/

G. M. Fedorchack & Associates, Architects Gerard Fedorchak Architecture/Developer 219-874-8748 gmf1@gmf1.com 286 West Johnson Rd Suite A, La Porte IN 46350 http://www.gmf1.com/

Lochmueller Group Jessica Clark Architecture/Engineering 574-334-5460 jclark@lochgroup.com 112 W Jefferson Blvd Suite 500, South Bend In 46601 https://www.lochgroup.com/

JQOL Jarvis Jointer Consultants/ Engineering/ Environmental 317-610-1203 jjointer@jqolusa.com 8440 Allison Pointe Blvd, Ste 425, Indianapolis, IN 46250 n/a

MKSK, Inc Aaron Kowalski Planning & Landscape Architecture 219-477-7997 akowalski@mkskstudios.com 462 S Ludlow St, Columbus, OH 43215 www.mkskstudios.com

SEH of Indiana Damon Tsouklis Architecture/Engineering/ Developer 219-513-2504 dtsouklis@sehinc.com 9200 Calumet Ave, Suite N300, Munster, IN 46321 www.sehinc.com

Smith Group Matt Dumich Architecture, Engineering and Planning 312-596-9844 matt.dumich@smithgroup.com 35 E Wacker Drive, Suite 900, Chicago, IL 60601 www.smithgroup.com

The Chicago Consultants Studio Tim Brangle Urban & Residential Planning 312-357-1557 ccs@ccstudioinc.com 19 S LaSalle St Suite 803, Chicago, IL 60603 www.ccstudioinc.com

Vavrek Architects, Inc Thomas Vavrek Architecture/Engineering 219-473-7981 tvavrek@vavrek-inc.com> 1522 119th Street, Suite 2, Whiting, IN 46394 www.vavrek-inc.com

Educational Institutions

Purdue Northwest Don Babcock University/ College 219-756-6115 babcocd@pnw.edu 1401 S US Hwy 421, Westville, IN 46391 www.pnw.edu

Financial Institutions

1st Source Bank Matt Vessely Banking/Commercial Loans 219-362-2065 vesselym@1stsource.com 714 Lincolnway, LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.1stsource.com/

Business Development Corporation Beth Wittling Banking/Commercial Loans 574-288-5758 ewittling@bdcloan.com 218 West Washington Street 10th Floor, South Bend, IN 46601 https://bdcloan.com

Centier Bank Lydia Bowen Banking/Commercial Loans 219-477-2733 lbowen@centier.com 150 Lincolnway, Valparaiso IN 46383 http://www.centier.com/

Edward Jones/ Jon Salisbury Jonathon Salisbury Investment Management 219-362-0541 jonathan.salisbury@edwardjones.com 717 Michigan Ave., LaPorte, IN 46350 https://www.edwardjones.com/index.html

Fidelity National Title Christine Banter Title Company 219-309-6484 Christine.Banter@fnf.com 11364 Broadway, Crown Point, IN 46307 https://www.northwestindiana.fntic.com/

Fifth Third Bank James Gilliam Banking/ Commercial Loans 312-704-5928 james.gilliam@53.com 222 S Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606 www.53.com

First Merchants Corporation Tom Ross Banking/ Commercial Loans 219-513-5398 tross@firstmerchants.com 7650 Harvest Dr., Schererville, IN 46375 www.firstmerchants.com

First Trust Credit Union Kim Kniola Banking/ Commercial Loans 219-879-6161 kkniola@firsttrustcu.com 950 East US Hwy 20, Michigan City, In 46360 www.firsttrustcu.com

Harbour Trust & Investment Management Stephanie Oberlie Investment Management 219-877-3500 soberlie@harbourtrust.com 1024 N Karwick Rd, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.harbourtrust.com

Horizon Bank Steve Kring Banking/Commercial Loans 219-324-0456 skring@horizonbank.com 1500 West Lincolnway, LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.accesshorizon.com/

Meridian Title Corporation Dawn Zigler Title Company 219-362-3228 dzigler@meridiantitle.com  241 4th Street, Unit D, Michigan City, IN 46360 https://www.meridiantitle.com

PNC Financial Services Catherine Hill Banking/Commercial Loans 260-461-6219 catherine.hill@pnc.com 110 West Berry Street, Suite 900, Fort Wayne, IN 46802 www.pnc.com

Purdue Federal Credit Union
Matt Scheuer        
Mitch Gaffigan 

Banking/ Commercial Loans
219-281-3267                     
219-281-3268

mscheuer@purduefed.com                 
mgaffigan@purduefed.com

11330 Broadway Crown Point IN 46307 www.purduefed.com

Regional Development Company Erica Dombey Banking/Commercial Loans 219-476-0504 erica@rdc504.org 1757 Thornapple Circle, Valparaison, IN 46385 http://www.rdc504.org/

Food Processing

American Licorice Company Karen Kopka Food/Goods Mfg 219-324-1456 KKopka@amerlic.com 1914 Happiness Way, LaPorte, IN 46350 https://www.americanlicorice.com/en/

HRR Enterprises, Inc Rick DeSantiago Food/Goods Mfg 219-380-1184 rick@hrrenterprises.com 1755 Genesis Drive, La Porte, IN 46350 www.hrrenteprises.com

General Contractors/ Services

Berglund Construction Co. Jeff Berglund Construction Services/Developer 219-926-4246 jberglund@berglundco.com 126 Venturi Dr, Chesterton, IN 46304 http://www.berglundco.com/

F.H.Paschen Mike Kusbel Construction Services/Developer 773-344-1006 mkusbel@fhpaschen.com 5515 N East River, Chicago, IL 60656 www.fhpaschen.com

Flaherty & Collins Destiny Willis Construction Services/Developer 317-816-9300 dwillis@flco.com 211 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 3000, Indianapolis IN 46204 www.flco.com

Green Demolition Mike Brough Construction Services/ Demolition 773-617-4996 mike@greendemolitioninc.com 315 Brighton St, Suite 1, La Porte, IN 46350 www.greendemolitioninc.com

Hasse Construction Co. William Hasse Construction Services 219-932-1611 whasse@hasseconstruction.com P.O. Box 300, Calumet City, IL 60409 www.hasseconstruction.com

Holladay Properties Ryan Kelly Construction Services/Developer 574-532-2383 kelly@holladayproperties.com 6370 Ameriplex Dr. #110, Portage, IN 46368 https://www.holladayproperties.com

IN KY OH Regional Council of Carpenters Jim Clarida Construction Services 219-362-2119 jim@ibewlocal531.org 1560 E 70th Court, Merrillville, IN 46410 https://www.ikorcc.com

J. Shoffner General Contractor James Shoffner Construction Services/Developer 219-324-3728 office2@jshoffner.com 3535 Monroe St., LaPorte, IN 46350 https://jshoffner.com

La Porte Seamless Gutter Ben Konowitz Construction Services 219.362.9972 ben@lpseamless.com 1520 Lake St. La Porte, IN 46350 www.lpseamless.com

Larson-Danielson Construction Nick Larson Construction Services/Developer 219-362-2127 ndl@ldconstruction.com 302 Tyler St., LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.ldconstruction.com/

Majority Builders Jake Teshka Construction Services/Developer 574-292-2381 jake@majoritybuilders.com  62900 US 31 South, South Bend IN 46614 www.majoritybuilders.com
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Nova Basement Systems Terresa Draves Construction Services 219-325-9237 tdraves@novabasementsystems.com 2465 N St Rd 39, La Porte, IN 46350 www.indianabasements.com

Powering American of NWI (former NECA) Jim Clarida Electrical Services 219-872-3151 jim@ibewlocal531.org PO Box 2006, Michigan City, IN 46361 https://www.ibewlocal531.org/index.cfm

Tonn & Blank Construction Jon Gilmore Construction Services/Developer 219-879-7321 jon.gilmore@tonnandblank.com 1623 Greenwood Ave. Michigan City, IN 46360 www.tonnandblank.com

Hospitals/ Healthcare

Franciscan Health Alliance - Michigan City Dean Mazzoni Medical Institution 219-877-1410 dean.mazzoni@franciscanalliance.org 3500 Franciscan Way, Michigan City, IN 46360 https://www.franciscanhealth.org

Northwest Health - La Porte Simon Ratliff Medical Institution 219-326-1234 simon_ratliff@nwhealthin.com 1331 State St., LaPorte, IN 46350 https://www.nwhealthlaporte.com

Dr. Vidya Kora Dr Kora Healthcare 219-898-9250 vkora3@hotmail.com 105 Woodside Dr. Michigan City, IN 46360 N/A

Hospitality

4411 Inn & Suites Michael Schick Lodging 219-249-4411 4411suites@gmail.com 4411 US-12 Highway, Michigan City, IN 46360 https://4411innandsuites.com/

Blue Chip Casino Angela Gaghan Lodging 219-879-7711 angelagaghan@boydgaming.com 777 Blue Chip Drive, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.bluechipcasino.com

Insurance Services

General Insurance Services Charlie Keene Insurance Services 219-879-4581 charlie@genins.com 421 Franklin Street, Michigan City, IN 46360 https://genins.com

Legal Services
Barry F. McDonnell Barry McDonnell Legal Services 219-874-4276 bfmesquire@comcast.net 601 Franklin Street, Suite 200, Drawer 200, Michigan City, IN 46360 N/A

Harris Law Firm, P.C. Jewell Harris, Jr. Legal Services 219-661-1110 jharris@harrislawfirmpc.net 11410 Broadway, Crown Point, IN 46307 www.harrislawfirmpc.net

Newby Lewis Kaminski & Jones Matthew Hagenow Legal Services 219-362-1577 mjhagenow@nlkj.com  916 Lincolnway, LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.nlkj.com/

Manufacturers/Warehousing

Hiler Industries -former Accurate Castings Daniel Luck Shell Molding Casting Mfg 219-362-8531 dluck@hilerindustries.com 118 Koomler Drive PO Box 639, LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.hilerindustries.com

American Licorice Company Karen Kopka Sour Punch/Red Vines Products 219-362-5790 kkopka@amerlic.com 1914 Happiness Way, LaPorte, IN 46350 https://www.americanlicorice.com

American Renolit Nils Dietz Plastic Films Products 219-324-6886 nils.dietz@renolit.com 1207 E Lincolnway, LaPorte, IN 46350 https://www.renolit.com/en

Central States Manufacturing, Inc Vicky Wichlas Metal Building Components 219-879-4770 vwichlas@centralstatesmfg.com 2051 Tryon Road Michigan City, IN 46360 www.centralstatesmfg.com

Fiber Bond Operating, LLC Greg Wilkerson HVAC Filtration 219-879-4541 greg.wilkerson@fiberbond.net 110 Menke Road, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.fiberbond.net

Hitachi Global Air Power US LLC David Rade Air Compressor Mfg 219-229-1944 david.rademacher@sullair.com 3700 E Michigan Blvd, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.america.sullair.com

Jaeger-Unitek Sealing Solutions Mark Dilley Polymeric Solutions 219-324-1105 mark.dilley@jaeger-unitek.com 315 Brighton Street, LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.jaeger-unitek.com/

J & L Dimensional Services Lisa Corey Advanced Manufacturing 219-325-3588 lacorey1@gmail.com 16 Industrial Parkway, LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.j-ldimensional.com/

L.D. Thornton & Associates, Inc. Michael McDermott HVAC Equipment Mfg 219-362-1912 info@ldtreps.com 3016 W Small Road, La Porte, IN 46350 www.ldtreps.com

Mikropor America Ryan Loeffler Air Compressor Mfg 219-878-1550 ryan.loeffler@mikropor.com 4921 Ohio Street, Michigan City, IN 46360 http://mikroporamerica.com

Monosol-Kuraray Division Matt Vander Laan Chemical, Fiber, Film Production 219-576-3493 Matthew.VanderLaan@kuraray.com 6465 Ameriplex Drive, Portage, IN 46468 https://www.monosol.com/kuraray-sites/

Packaging Logic Frank Cardello Engineering/Design 219-326-1350 fcardello@packaginglogic.com 231 Factory St., LaPorte, IN 46350 http://www.packaginglogic.com/

Sanlo, Inc Luke Vandercar Cable Assemblies & Extrusion 219-221-1543 luke@sanlo.com 400 Indiana Hwy 212, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.sanlo.com

Sullivan Palatek Scott Newcomb Air Compressor Mfg 219-874-2497 snewcomb@palatek.com 3501 Dunes Highway, Michigan City, IN 46360 https://www.sullivan-palatek.com

Triplex Plating Jesse Baldwin Zinc Plating Services 219-874-3209 JesseBaldwin@TriplexPlating.com 1555 E Hwy 12, Michigan City, 46360 www.triplexplating.com

Winndeavor Damon Gasaway Precision Machining 219-324-2978 Damon.gasaway@winndeavor.com 720 Boyd Blvd, La Porte, IN 46350 www.winnmachine.com

Marketing / Media Services

LaPorte County Convention & Visitors Bureau Linda Simmons Destination Marketing/ Tourism 219-872-5055 linda@michigancitylaporte.com 4073 S. Franklin St., Michigan City, IN 46360 https://www.michigancitylaporte.com

La Porte County Herald- Dispatch Bill Hackney Newspaper 219-214-4173 bhackney@pmginmi.com 422 Franklin St. Suite B, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.lpheralddispatch.com

SERA Group Seth Spencer Website/ Technology 219-809-2081 sspencer@sera-group.com 125 East Shore Parkway, Ste A, La Porte, IN 46350 www.serasolutions.com

WIMS/Gerard Media LLC WIMS WHFB Ric Federighi Media/ Radio 630- 975-0970 ric@wimsradio.com 685 E 1675 N Michigan City IN 46360 https://wimsradio.com/

Real Estate

Brian P. Coleman Brian Coleman Commercial Real Estate 219-210-2493 bcoleman@cbcregroup.com 726 Franklin St, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.coldwellhomes.com

Cadence Properties Inc Ted T Reese Commercial Real Estate 713-824-9744 ttreese@cadence-properties.com One Cadence Park Place, Michigan City, IN 46360 n/a

LaPorte County Association of Realtors Iris Muccigrosso Real Estate Service Association 219-324-8120 lpcar@frontier.com 245 W Johnson Rd., LaPorte, IN 46350 https://www.laportecountyrealtors.com

Listing Leaders Justin Berggren Commercial/Residential Real Estate Services 219-747-0033 justin@specialtyprop.com 622 Franklin St, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.listingleaders.com

McColly Bennett Commercial Advantage
Jeff Bennett        
Michael Siwietz Commercial/Industrial Real Estate Services

815-911-6505                 
219-229-2911

jbennett@mccolly.com                  
michaelsiwietz@mccolly.com 404 Perry Street, LaPorte, IN 46350 https://www.mccolly.com

Micky Gallas Properties Micky Gallas Commercial/Residential Real Estate Services 219-874-7070 mickygallas@atproperties.com 2411 St. Lawrence Ave, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.mickygallasproperties.com

RE/MAX Realtors - Coughlin-Schillo Team Pat Coughlin Commercial/Residential Real Estate Services 630-330-1430 coughlin2162@gmail.com 829 Franklin St. Michigan City, IN 46360 www.patanddon.com

Retail/Commercial

1919RH - Industrial Warehousing LLC Nazar Kryvko Office Space/ Coworking Space 773-592-5102 info@1919rh.com 1919 E US-12 Hwy, Michigan City, In 46360 https://1919rh.com/

Buffalo Wild Wings Brandon Jones Restaurant 219-324-9464 brandon@bwjonesgrp.com 23 Pine Lake Ave, La Porte IN 46350 https://www.buffalowildwings.com

Kabelin Ace Hardware Betsy Kabelin Hardware Store 219-872-5431 betsy@kabelinace.com 432 St. John Rd., Michigan City, IN 46360 https://www.kabelinacehardware.com

Kemp's Office City Heather Sanderson Office Equipment 219-362-3624 heather@kempsofficecity.com 812 Lincolnway, La Porte, IN 46350 www.kempsofficecity.com

KIA Michigan City Bob Loquercio Car Dealership 312-403-2100 bloquercio@blautogroup.com 710 E US 20, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.michigancitykia.com
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Nielsen Michigan City, LLC Jeff Nielsen Car Dealership 219-898-0077 nielsengroup@yahoo.com 4411 E Michigan Blvd, Michigan City, IN 46360 nielsencars.com

Phoenix Glass Service, Inc. Patrick Wiseman Glass Installation & Repair 219-380-7941 pat@phxglassservice.com 751 S 400 W La Porte IN 46350 https://phoenixglassservice.com/

Sauers Auto Kim Sauers Car Dealership 219.363.6979 ksauers@sauersauto.com 1900 E Lincolnway La Porte, IN 46350 www.sauersautos.com

Shady Creek Winery JT Schwartz Winery/ Restaurant 574-210-9828 jtschwartz@shadycreekwinery.com 2030 Tryon Rd, Michigan City, IN 46360 www.shadycreekwinery.com

Taylor Michigan City Chrysler Scott Clausing Car Dealership 219-300-9662 dtaylor@taylorcars.com 501 E US-20, Michigan City, IN 46360 https://www.michigancitychryslerdodgejeep.com/

Transportation - Freight

Chicago South Shore & South Bend Railroad Tony Kazakevicius Rail Freight Services 219-214-4294 akazakevicius@anacostia.com 505 N. Carroll Ave., Michigan City, IN 46360 http://www.southshorefreight.com/

James Burg Trucking Company James Burg Trucking/Freight Services 586-751-9000 jdburg@jbtc.net 27275 Mound Rd., Warren, MI 48092 https://www.jbtc.net

Utilities

NIPSCO Cindy Admave Electric, Gas, Energy Services 219-647-5649 cadmave@nisource.com 801 East 86th Ave, Merrillville, IN 46410 https://www.nipsco.com

Qubit Networks Ryan Seaburg Internet Services 219-369-4357 ryan@qubitnet.com 103 Polk St. La Porte, IN 46350 www.qubitnet.com

Surf Internet Roxanne Dirnberger Internet Services 574-339-5280 roxanne@parnomi.com 460 Stull Street, Suite 300, South Bend, IN 46601 www.surfinternet.com

Watste Management Mary Walker Waste/ Trash Collection 574-286-3753 mwalker8@wm.com 20645 W Ireland Road, South Bend IN 46614 www.wm.com
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